
 

The first question the children asked in assembly on Monday was, 'When can we go on 

the field?' Our answer, 'As soon as we have some sunshine and the field dries!'. I think 

the cheers of joy could be heard down in the harbour!  

 

Yesterday, it really felt as though we'd reached the Summer Term. The sun was beaming 

and the children were out on their favourite place - the field! You would not believe their 

excitement when they were let loose, sprinting across the grass and laughing with their 

friends.   

 

In Year 6 yesterday, we had a visit from the Mental Health Support Team. They delivered 

a fantastic workshop to help  

develop the children's understanding of mental health and managing anxiety/stress 

around end of year tests and transitions to secondary. The children loved the session. It 

was also great to hear the individuals leading the course talk about the  

positive impact being outside can have on improved mood and  wellbeing - another rea-

son we are delighted to see the sun again and have the children outside!  

 

Across the school, children have made great starts back in the classrooms. Uniform is 

looking super smart and attendance has been a smashing 98%! I have seen brilliant learn-

ing in all the classrooms this week (and even some impressive learning in a dark, stinky 

outdoor shed!).   

 

Good luck to Mr S, who takes on the London Marathan this weekend. I'll be there cheer-

ing, but definitely not running! Maybe next year... (or the year after that)  

 

A special thank you to Mrs Clayton for kindly buying 6 books for Jellyfish Class!  

 

I hope you all have a great weekend,   

 

Mr Ringrose    



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                         94.5% 

Dolphins                       98.4% 

Lobsters                         100% 

Jellyfish                            99% 

Seals                               98.8% 

Sea Turtles                     98.5% 

Attendance Cup Winners this week were: 

Lobster Class with 100% attendance!   

                          Well Done! 

 



Wonderful Writer—Maya in Seals Class 



Diary Dates 

Monday 22nd —Wednesday 24th April Yr3 & Yr4 Residential to Okehampton 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 

Tuesday 23rd April Yr1 Author visit to Carclaze 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th –Thursday 16th May Yr6 SATS 

Wednesday 15th May Yr5 Junior Life Skills event at St Austell Fire Station 

Thursday 16th May Listening Campaign 2—3pm 

Monday 20th May Yr3 Museum Visit 

Thursday 23rd May  Piano concert for parents of those children who have piano lessons 

Monday 27th—31st May  Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Start of Term 

Tuesday 4th June  Class/Sport Photographs 

Wednesday 5th June Sports Day 

Friday 7th June Sports Day (Reserve Day) 

Tuesday 11th—Thursday 13th June Yr5 & Yr6 Residential to London 

Monday 24th — Friday 28th June Mevagissey Feast Week 

Wednesday 26th June Reception Parent Meeting 9.15—10.15am 

Monday 1st July  Community Cohesion Day off in lieu 

Tuesday 9th July Whole School transition morning 

Monday 15th July Last week of clubs 

Monday 15th—Friday 19th July Yr6 swimming 

Monday 22nd July Yr6 Leavers Assembly 2.30pm 

Tuesday 23rd July School Play rehearsal 2pm 

Wednesday 24th July School Play matinee 2pm and evening performance 6pm 

Thursday 25th July School Play evening performance 6pm 

Friday 26th July Last day of Term 1.30pm finish 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Thursday 5th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 14th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 24th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Wednesday 4th September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Friday 20th June  
 
Monday 23rd June 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 



Year 5 introduced their new novel, Skellig by David Almond.  

The main character, Michael, finds a strange living thing living in his abandoned garage, surrounded 

by broken furniture, spiders and cobwebs.   

Seals class sat in the shed to read the first 3 chapters of the book, to get the feeling of an old, dark 

abandoned building. 

Hopefully they'll be able to use their senses to write a powerful setting description.    



Starting next week - Tuesday 23rd April and hope to run every Tuesday in term-time. 

It’s £5/family to play but can subsidise that further for families who need it.   







 


